# 502706906 03/05/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2753511

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARC L STONE	03/05/2014

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSTRUCTION ADVANCEMENT PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	15025 MESSMORE ROAD	
City:	ASHVILLE	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43103	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D662796
Patent Number:	8628063

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 6144598000

Email: bmiracle@miracle-law.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BRYCELAN MIRACLE

Address Line 1: 1151 BETHEL ROAD, SUITE 104
Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43220

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYCELAN D. MIRACLE
Signature:	/Brycelan D. Miracle/
Date:	03/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Stone\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Stone\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502706906 REEL: 032353 FRAME: 0186

# INVENTION, PATENT, AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the "Agreement") is made and effective the March 5th, 2014.

**BETWEEN:** 

Inventor Marc L. Stone (the "Assignor"), an individual residing at:

15025 Messmore Road Asheville, OH 43103

AND:

Construction Advancement Products, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, with its head office

located at:

15025 Messmore Road Ashville, OH 43103

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the inventors of a certain new and useful invention described in the following patents:

U.S. Patent #.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
D662,796	July 3 <sup>rd</sup> , 2012	Tool for Snapping and Then Extracting Loop Panel Ties from Concrete
8,628,063	January 14th, 2014	Tool for Snapping and Then Extracting Loop Panel Ties from Concrete

WHEREAS, Assignee, wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Invention, Patent Applications, and all Patents that assignor may have.

NOW, the parties agree as follows:

## 1. ASSIGNMENT

We hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, the above-identified application, all corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this assignment is to be held and enjoyed by assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by assignor had this assignment not been made.

### 2. CONSIDERATION

In consideration for the assignment set forth in Section 1, Assignee shall pay each Assignor the sum of \$500.00, payable on the date of the execution of this agreement.

### 3. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES

Assignor represent and warrant to Assignee:

- Assignor have the right, power and authority to enter into this Agreement; (a)
- Assignor are the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest, including all (b) intellectual property rights, in the Invention and the Patent;
- The Invention and Patent are free of any liens, security interests, encumbrances or (c)
- The Invention and Patent do not infringe the rights of any person or entity; (d)
- There are no claims, pending or threatened, with respect to Assignor' rights in the (e) Invention and Patent:
- (f) This Agreement is valid, binding and enforceable in accordance with its terms; and
- Assignor are not subject to any agreement, judgment or order inconsistent with the (g) terms of this Agreement.

#### 4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT

This Agreement, contains the entire understanding and agreement between the parties hereto with respect to its subject matter and supersedes any prior or contemporaneous written or oral agreements, representations or warranties between them respecting the subject matter hereof.

### 5. AGREEMENT TO PERFORM NECESSARY ACTS

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Marc L. Stone 15025 Messmore Road Asheville, OH 43103

**ASSIGNEE** 

Construction Advancement Products, Inc. 15025 Messmore Road Asheville, OH 43103

MARC L. STONE (INVENTOR)
Print Name and Title

Date: 3/5/2014

MARC L. STONE - OWNER PRESILED.

Date: 3/5/2014

Page 2 of 2